FEE SCHEDULE

ACCOUNT CLOSURE WITHIN 90 DAYS: $5.00

ACH EARLY POSTING FEE $10.00
ACCOUNT/RECORDS RESEARCH FEE/RECONCILLIATION: $25.00 PER HOUR
ATM WITHDRAWAL DENIAL FEE: $0.75 PER ATTEMPT
BAD ADDRESS FEE/DORMANT FEE: $5.00 PER MONTH
CHECK PRINTING FEE: Varies due to style

CORPORATE CHECKS: $2.00 EACH
COUNTER CHECKS PRINTING FEE: Four checks per sheet $1.00 PER SHEET
1000 escr
FAX FEE: $1.00 PER PAGE

FOREIGN CURRENCY TRANSACTION FEE:

1% OF W/D/PURCHASE AMT

FOREIGN ITEM CONVERSION FEE: $8.00 PER ITEM
GARNISHMENT OR TAX LEVY FEE/ ESCHEAT: $50.00 EACH
INSUFFICIENT FUNDS (NSF) FEE and COURTESY PAY FEE: $25.00 PER ITEM
MONEY MARKET EXCESSIVE W/D: if balance falls below minimum $25.00 FEE

MONEY ORDER PRINTING FEE: $1.00 EACH
ONLINE BILL PAYMENT FEE: Waived if you sign up for e-statements $3.00 PER MONTH

DOMESTIC WIRE FEE: Incoming wires: $5.00 PER WIRE Outgoing: $ 25.00 PER WIRE
NOTARY SERVICE: Non-member fee/ Free to members $ 10.00

RETURNED ITEM FEE: From/To Same Member/ Fraudulent $25.00 PER ITEM
MEDALLION STAMP: Non-member fee/ Free to members $25.00

STATEMENT COPY FEE and CANCELLED CHECK COPY FEE: $5.00 PER COPY

Each copy after three free per year

STOP PAYMENT ORDER FEE: $20.00 PER ORDER
VISA GIFT CARD FEE: $5.00 EACH

VISA TRAVEL MONEY CARD FEE: $10.00 EACH

Effective Date: 2/1/2023
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